Resolution of the Air Pollution Control District Board of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

In The Matter Of The Classification and)	APCD Resolution No. 14-
Salary Resolution of the Santa Barbara))
County Air Pollution Control District)	

Recitals

Whereas, Salary Resolution No. 97-5, as amended, established a Classification and Salary Plan and authorized Position Allocations effective June 19, 1997; and

Whereas, this Air Pollution Control District Board finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 97-5; in the manner provided in this Resolution;

Now, Therefore, It Is Hereby Resolved, as follows:

1. Resolution No. 97-5, adopted on June 19, 1997, and as subsequently amended, is hereby amended by amending Section 4 (Job Class Table), Section 5 (Salary Schedule), and Section 9 (Position Allocation) effective January 16, 2014 as follows;

Section 9 & 5. <u>Position Allocation</u> and <u>Salary Schedule</u>

Position Number	Classification Title	Positions	Current Range Number	New Range Number	Approx. Mo. Salary Range	Step Limit	Repr Unit
451	Planning & Technology Supervisor	-1	6712	N/A	6890-8375	A-E	29
452	Planning & Grants Program Supervisor	+1	N/A	6640	6647- 8079	A-E	29
437	Air Quality Engineer III	-1	6402	N/A	5901-7173	А-Е	28
453/454	Air Quality Specialist I/II	+1	5822/6002	5822/6002	4416-5874	А-Е	28

3. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 97-5, as amended, continues unchanged and in full force and effect.

Passed, Approved and Adopted by the	Board of Directors of the Santa Barbara County Air
Pollution Control District, State of California, th	is 16th day of January, 2014, by the following vote:
Ayes:	
Noes:	
Abstain:	
Absent:	
	SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT
ATTEST:	By
LOUIS D. VAN MULLEM, JR. Clerk of the Board	
By Deputy	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI Santa Barbara County Counsel	
By Deputy	